
 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO SUPERINTENDENT’S CONTRACT 
 
BELTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT, acting by and through its duly elected and 
authorized Board of Trustees, pursuant to board action on May 12, 2025, and Dr. Malinda 
Golden, Superintendent of the District (“Superintendent”), by mutual consent, do hereby amend 
the currently operative Superintendent’s Contract approved March 28, 2024, in the following 
particular: 
 
I. Effective August 1, 2025, the ending date of the term of employment of the 

Superintendent set forth in the Superintendent’s Contract, Section 1.1, is hereby extended 
to July 31, 2030. 

 
All other terms and conditions of said Contract shall remain in full force and effect. 
 
This Amendment to the Superintendent’s Contract is executed on this the ________ day of May, 
2025.  The effective date of this Amendment is August 1, 2025. 
 
 
        
Manuel Alcozer 
President, Board of Trustees 
BELTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 
 
        
Dr. Malinda Golden 
Superintendent of Schools  
BELTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 

1 of 1 


